

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4631/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in CRLM No.
13762/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAMOD PASWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankaar, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master