

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4631/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 05/05/2008 in CRLM No. 13762/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAMOD PASWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Parkash, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We find no merit in this petition which is,  
accordingly, dismissed. However, we direct the trial court to  
conclude the trial of the petitioner as expeditiously as  
possible.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master